BEFORE THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT OF THE COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION 2024-61 AUTHORIZATION TO NAME DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVES FOR OFFICE OF PUBLIC SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION

WHEREAS, Education Code established multiple programs to be administered by the Department of General Services (DGS) as staff to the State Allocation Board (SAB); and

WHEREAS, Lodi Unified School District intends to file applications for eligibility determination, file applications for funding, and/or certify information under one or more SAB-Administered Program(s); and

WHEREAS, the SAB and DGS requires a school district's Board of Education to authorize specific individuals to sign and submit information on behalf of a school district; and

WHEREAS, Lodi Unified School District understands that the signing and submittal of forms on behalf of the school district commits the school district to comply with program requirements.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, Lodi Unified School District Board of Education authorizes the individuals identified below to physically sign all documents and papers or submit documents via OPSC Online that are associated with SAB-Administered Program(s). Any previous authorized District Representatives not listed below are to be removed from the list of District Representatives:

- 1. Edith Holbert
- 2. April Juarez

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Superintendent of the District, the Associate Superintendent, the Chief Business Officer, and other officers of the District, and each of them individually, are hereby authorized and directed, for and in the name of and on behalf of the District, to execute and deliver any and all documents, to do any and all things, and take any and all actions that may be necessary or advisable, in their discretion, in order to complete the changes, and to effect the purposes of this Resolution. All actions heretofore taken by officers, employees, and agents of this District that are in conformity with the purposes and intent of this Resolution are hereby approved, confirmed, and ratified.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 4th day of June 2024, by the following vote of the Board of Education of the Lodi Unified School District:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
ATTEST:	
Clerk of the Board of Education	President of the Board of Education